Donna Anna

Pamina

Mimi *

Mimi

Donna Annaf
Violetta *

Mimi (cover)
Woglinde

Pat Nixon
Nedda/ Columbina
Frasquita f
Milkmaid

Mimi *

Madame Lidoine 7
Mrs. Gobineau
Mother, Witch
Soprano 2 *
Vanessa

Lustra §

Countess Almaviva
Mozart’s Mother
Maiden

Mercedes

CONCERT

The Pledge of Ruth (Erik Gero)
Recital: Of Queens and Commoners
Messiah, Part I, Soprano soloist

EDUCATION

Summer programs:

University:

Additional Skills:

Coaches: Emily Hamper, Rachel Andrist, Luke Housner

JENNIFER CARTER, SOPRANO

jennifercartersoprano(@gmail.com ¢ 905-788-9571 * www.jennifercartersoprano.com

CITIZENSHIP British, Canadian

OPERA PERFORMANCES

Don Giovanni

Die Zauberflote

La bohéme

La bohéme

Don Giovanni

La traviata

La bohéme

Das Rheingold
Nixon in China
Pagliacci

Carmen

La bohéme

La bohéme
Dialogues des Carmelites
The Medium
Hansel and Gretel
Six voix pour sirénes
Vanessa

Beatrice Chancy

Le nozze di Figaro

Mozart: A Lg% Worth Noting

Le nozze di Figaro

Carmen

Bev Gero Memorial Concert
Encore! Professionals Concert Series
Christmas with the Strathroy Chorale

T staged excerpt  * in concert

Opera ViVace, Victoria, BC
Opera Kitchener
Colours of Music Festival, Barrie

Orchestra London/ Canadian Operatic Arts Academy

Canadian Operatic Arts Academy

Opera by Request

Opera Kitchener

Canadian Operatic Arts Academy

Canadian Operatic Arts Academy

Canadian Operatic Arts Academy

Canadian Operatic Arts Academy

Opera Hamilton

Opera by Request

U of Manitoba Opera Workshop

Little Opera Company

U of Manitoba Opera Apprenticeship School Tour
U of Manitoba New Music Ensemble

U of Manitoba Opera Workshop

Contemporary Opera Lab, U of Manitoba
Symphony and Opera Academy of the Pacific

U of Manitoba Opera Apprenticeship School Tour
Manitoba Opera

Manitoba Opera, Stories that Sing Concert

Central United Church

Brock University
Strathroy Chorale

Canadian Operatic Arts Academy — University of Western Ontario

Opera on the Avalon — Collaborative Vocal Program

Songs and Scenes Program — Queen of Puddings Music Theatre

Masters of Music, Vocal Performance — University of Manitoba

Opera Apprenticeship — University of Manitoba

Honours Bachelor of Fine Arts, Music —York University

Intermediate level yoga, Theatre Studies (York University, 2 years), intermediate French,

elementary Italian & German

Teachers: Mary Morrison, 2009-present;
previously Tracy Dahl, Mel Braun

2010,

2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2012
2011
2004

2011
2010
2009

2008
2006
2004


mailto:jennifercartersoprano@gmail.com

