

JENNIFER CARTER, SOPRANO

jennifercartersoprano@gmail.com • 905-788-9571 • www.jennifercartersoprano.com

CITIZENSHIP British, Canadian

Staged execupt in concer	OPERA PERFORMANCES	† staged excerpt	* in concert
--------------------------	---------------------------	------------------	--------------

Donna Anna	Don Giovanni	Opera ViVace, Victoria, BC	2012
Pamina	Die Zauberflöte	Opera Kitchener	2011
Mimì *	La bohème	Colours of Music Festival, Barrie	2011
Mimì †	La bohème	Orchestra London/Canadian Operatic Arts Academy	2011
Donna Anna†	Don Giovanni	Canadian Operatic Arts Academy	2011
Violetta *	La traviata	Opera by Request	2011
Mimì (cover)	La bohème	Opera Kitchener	2010
Woglinde †	Das Rheingold	Canadian Operatic Arts Academy	2010
Pat Nixon †	Nixon in China	Canadian Operatic Arts Academy	2010
Nedda/Columbina†	Pagliacci	Canadian Operatic Arts Academy	2010
Frasquita †	Carmen	Canadian Operatic Arts Academy	2010
Milkmaid	La bohème	Opera Hamilton	2010
Mimì *	La bohème	Opera by Request	2010
Madame Lidoine †	Dialogues des Carmelites	U of Manitoba Opera Workshop	2008
Mrs. Gobineau	The Medium	Little Opera Company	2007
Mother, Witch	Hansel and Gretel	U of Manitoba Opera Apprenticeship School Tour	2007
Soprano 2 *	Six voix pour sirènes	U of Manitoba New Music Ensemble	2007
Vanessa †	Vanessa	U of Manitoba Opera Workshop	2007
Lustra †	Beatrice Chancy	Contemporary Opera Lab, U of Manitoba	2006
Countess Almaviva	Le nozze di Figaro	Symphony and Opera Academy of the Pacific	2006
Mozart's Mother	Mozart: A LifeWorth Noting	U of Manitoba Opera Apprenticeship School Tour	2006
Maiden	Le nozze di Figaro	Manitoba Opera	2006
Mercedes †	Carmen	Manitoba Opera, Stories that Sing Concert	2006

CONCERT

The Pledge of Ruth (Erik Gero)	Bev Gero Memorial Concert	Central United Church	2012
Recital: Of Queens and Commoners	Encore! Professionals Concert Series	Brock University	2011
Messiah, Part I, Soprano soloist	Christmas with the Strathroy Chorale	Strathroy Chorale	2004

Canadian Operatic Arts Academy – University of Western Ontario	2010, 2011
Opera on the Avalon – Collaborative Vocal Program	2010
Songs and Scenes Program – Queen of Puddings Music Theatre	2009
Masters of Music, Vocal Performance – University of Manitoba	2008
Opera Apprenticeship — University of Manitoba	2006
Honours Bachelor of Fine Arts, Music – York University	2004
	Opera on the Avalon – Collaborative Vocal Program Songs and Scenes Program – Queen of Puddings Music Theatre Masters of Music, Vocal Performance – University of Manitoba Opera Apprenticeship – University of Manitoba

Additional Skills: Intermediate level yoga, Theatre Studies (York University, 2 years), intermediate French,

elementary Italian & German

Coaches: Emily Hamper, Rachel Andrist, Luke Housner **Teachers:** Mary Morrison, 2009-present;

previously Tracy Dahl, Mel Braun